

oral hundred bacs of

corn to washington's starving army at Val-lay Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid

them.

to Washington's

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos sible

RESOLUTION NO. 6-8-82-A

- WHEREAS The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is responsible for providing and/ or facilitating opportunities for its Tribal members, and,
- It is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to optimally WHEREAS administer and manage all programs and enterprises directly providing opportunities to its membership, and,
- WHEREAS A full Tribal audit has the advantage of reducing costly compliance audits as well as providing a complete financial statement to Tribal membership,
- THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin does support a full audit as of September 30, 1982.

Be it further resolved that the audit will be done according to established regulations regarding a "One Audit Concept" with the Bureau of Indian Affairs as the cognizant agency.

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 8 day of June 1982; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 3 members for, O members against, / members not voting and that said resolution has not been recinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary